
                         BOHOL II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
         Main Office: Jagna, Bohol 

          Sub-Offices: Alicia &Talibon, Bohol 

 (038) 2382-215 / 531-8119   (038)531-8116 

 

 

 
INVITATION TO BID 

 
BOHOL II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (BOHECO II) through its Bids and Award Committee (BAC) invites Bids 
from Eligible Bidders for the Supply of Conductors & Duplex Wires,1-Phase kWh Meter, Electronic 
Digital Display, 5(100)A, 2 Wire( For Meter Replacement and Magna Carta ), DISTRIBUTION 
TRANSFORMER, 7620/120/240V (AMORPHOUS CORE) & Aerial Platform (Manlift) 

 
Bid No. 2021-03 

 
Lot A – Conductor Bare & Duplex Wires 

Approved Budget Contract (ABC)  - Ph 4,600,000.00 

Cost of Bidding Documents   - Ph 5,000.00 

Lot B- 1-Phase Kwhr Meter, Electronic Digital Display 5(100) Amps. (Meter Replacement) 
Approved Budget Contract (ABC)  - Ph 4,500,000.00 
Cost of Bidding Documents   - Ph 5,000.00 

Lot C- 1-Phase Kwhr Meter, Electronic Digital Display 5(100) Amps.(Magna Carta) 
Approved Budget Contract (ABC)  - Ph 6,500,000.00 
Cost of Bidding Documents   - Ph 10,000.00 

Lot D- 1-Conductor Duplex No. 6. (Magna Carta) 
Approved Budget Contract (ABC)  - Ph 3,900,000.00 
Cost of Bidding Documents   - Ph 5,000.00 

Lot E- 1-Amorphous Distribution Transformers 
Approved Budget Contract (ABC)  - Ph 5,300,000.00 
Cost of Bidding Documents   - Ph 10,000.00 

Lot F- 1-Aerial Flatform (Manlift) 
Approved Budget Contract (ABC)  - Ph 2,870,000.00 
Cost of Bidding Documents   - Ph 5,000.00 

 
SOURCE OF FUND: LOAN FROM FCB 

 
Interested bidders/suppliers may obtain information, secure list of bid documents through its Bids an Award 

Committee or from BAC Secretariat with telephone no. (038)5318116/5318119 local 111-124 or  Email at: 
bacboheco2@gmail.com. 
 
Accepting letter of intent to participate the bidding   April 5, 2021until 5:00 PM 
Pre-Bidding Conference     April 6, 2021 at 10:00 a.m. 
Opening of Bids      April 13, 2021 at 10:00 a.m. 
 

Failure to follow the above mention bidding activity instructions will be ground for disqualification. Only those 
who have purchased the non - refundable bidding documents shall be allowed to participate the pre-bidding 
conference. 
 

The Eligibility Check and Preliminary Examination of Bids shall use non-discretionary “pass/fail” criterion 
using R.A 10531 and its IRR.Post Qualification of the lowest calculated bid shall be conducted. 

 
Due to the threats of COVID -19 and in compliance of the safety protocols to combat the current pandemic, 

The Pre-Bid conference via videoconference is permitted. Bid submission may be done through any electronic means 
available to the BAC or through any authorized courier/representative. BOHECO II adopts the Government 
Procurement Policy Board (GPPB) resolution 09-20202 on measure to conduct procurement activities during the state 
of calamity.  
 

Sealed bids are acceptable on or before the opening of bid schedule. Bids will be open in the presence of the 
bidders/ authorized representative. Late bids shall not be accepted. 
 

BOHECO II reserves the right to accept and reject any bids, to annul the bidding process and to reject any 
bid, anytime prior to the contract award without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidders for any expenses 
incurred in the preparation of their bids. 
 
 
 

Sgd. TITO O.ANDAMON    Sgd. EUGENIO R. TAN 
BAC Chairman     General Manager 

 
 

mailto:bacboheco2@gmail.com

